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     The IP44 safety rating at the fitting location must be
observed. The IP44 power plug of product can be only
connected at the IPX4 power sockets which is ground
protected.
     This socket is for family’s garden using and usually
suitable for outdoor use, but it can’t be used in
industrial sites and construction field, or under some
rough environments.
       Only can be used after fixed vertically on  concrete
or other solid surfaces steady and securely by using the
attached mounting screws and dowels.
        Please always use H07RN-F 3G1,5mm² or the
cables having equivalent parameters for 
connecting the terminal block in the terminal
box which is connected to the socket outlet.
The degree of protection against water for cable
service entrance provided by end-user.
      This product is not suitable to install where it will be
in the water if rains, such asdepressions.

    Nella scelta del luogo d'installazione si deve 
rispettare la classe di protezione IP44.Il connettore 
IP44 può essere collegato solo a prese dotate di 
messa a terra di protezione secondo IPX4.
   Questa presa è destinata all'impiego in giardini 
domestici ed è normalmente idonea all'uso in ambienti 
esterni. Non può essere usata in ambiti professionali, 
nei cantieri o in ambienti con forti sollecitazioni.
    Può essere utilizzata solo dopo averla fissata in 
modo stabile e sicuro su una superficie verticale in 
calcestruzzo utilizzando le viti e i tasselli forniti per il 
montaggio.
     Per il collegamento alla morsettiera nella 
distribuzione a cui è collegata la presa utilizzare 
H07RN-F 3G da 1,5 mm² o un cavo dello stesso 
diametro. Il grado di protezione contro l'acqua della
lampada dipende dalla corretta installazione del
piombo.

     Die Schutzklasse IP44 muss bei der Auswahl des
Aufstellungsorts beachtet werden. Der IP44-Netzstecker
darf nur mit schutzgeerdeten Steckdosen nach IPX4 
verbunden werden.
     Diese Steckdose ist für den Einsatz im heimischen
Garten vorgesehen und gewöhnlich für den Betrieb im 
Freien geeignet. Sie darf nicht in Gewerbebetrieben, auf 
Baustellen oderin Umgebungen mit starker 
Beanspruchung eingesetzt werden.
    Sie darf nur verwendet werden, nachdem sie auf einer
senkrechten Beton-oder andere feste Flächen mit den
mitgelieferten Montageschrauben und Dübeln fest und 
asicher ngebracht worden ist.
     Verwenden Sie H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² oder Kabel mit
dem gleichen Durchmesser für die Verbindung zur
Klemmenleiste in der Verteilung, an der die Steckdose 
angeschlossen ist. Der Grad des Schutzes gegen Wasser
der Leuchte hängt von der fachgerechten Montage der Zu
leitung ab.

        Dieses Produkt ist nicht zur Installation an Stellen
geeignet, die bei Regen überflutet werden, z.B.
Vertiefungen.

     Ochranná trieda IP44 sa musí rešpektovať pri voľbe
miesta inštalácie. Sieťová  zástrčka IP44 sa môže spojiť
iba so zásuvkamis ochranným uzemnením podľa IPX4.
      Táto zásuvka je naplánovaná na používanie v 
domácich záhradách a zvyčajne vhodná na používanie v 
exteriéri. Nesmie sa používať v priemyselných podnikoch, 
na staveniskách alebo prostredí so silným namáhaním.
      Môže sa používať iba vtedy, ak bola pevne a 
bezpečnenamontovaná na zvislej betónovej ploche 
pomocou dodávaných montážnych skrutiek a hmoždiniek. 
      Používajte H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² alebo káble s
rovnakým priemerom na pripojenie k svorkovej lište 
v rozdelení, na ktorom je pripojená zásuvka. Stupeň ochrany
proti vode lampy závisí na správnej inštalácii vedenia.
    Tento výrobok nie je vhodný na inštaláciu na miestach,
vktoré sú po daždi zaplavené,napr. priehlbiny.

      Clasa de protecţie IP44 trebuie să fie repectată la 
alegerea locului de amplasare. Ştecherul de alimentare
de la reţea IP44 trebuie săfie conectat numai cu prize
legate la pământ pentru protecţie conform IPX4.
        Această priză este adecvată pentru utilizare în 
grădinile autohtone şi de obicei pentru utilizare în aer liber
Nu trebuie să fie utilizată în întreprinderi comerciale, pe 
şantiere sau în medii cu solicitare intensă.
       Trebuie să fie utilizată numai după ce a fost montată 
ferm şi sigur pe o suprafaţă verticală din beton cu 
şuruburile de montaj şi diblurile livrate.
       Utilizaţi H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² sau cablu cu acelaşi
diametru pentru conectarea la blocul de borne de la 
cutia de distribuţie la care este conectată priza. Gradul de
protecție împotriva apei a lămpii depinde de instalarea
corectă a plumbului.

      La classe de protection IP44 doit être respectée pour 
choisir le lieu de mise en place. La prise de secteur IP44
ne doit être branchée que sur des prises de courant 
reliées à la terre conformément à l'indice
IPX4.
      Cette prise de courant est conçue pour être utilisée
dans un jardin privé et à l'extérieur. Elle ne doit pas être 
utilisée dans une entreprise, ni sur un chantier de 
construction, ni dans un environnement hostile.
    Elle ne peut être utilisée qu'après avoir été fermement 
et correctement fixée sur une surface de béton verticale
avec les douilles et les vis de montage fournies.
       Utilisez du câble H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² ou un câble 
de même diamètre pour brancher sur le bornier dans la 
distribution sur laquelle la prise de courant est raccordée.
Le degré de protection contre l'eau de la lampe dépend
de la bonne installation du plomb.

                     CE conformity marking
The manufacturer shall certify with an EC declaration of 
conformity, that the product complies with all applicable 
European Community Directives.

                      Marchio CE
Il produttore certifica con una dichiarazione di conformità
UE che il prodotto è conforme alle direttive applicabili
dell'Unione Europea.

                     CE-Kennzeichnung
Der Hersteller bescheinigt mit einer 
EU-Konformitätserklärung, dass das Produktden
anwendbaren Richtlinien der Europäischen Union entspricht.

                     Označenie CE
 Výrobca potvrdzuje vyhlásením o zhode s normami EÚ,
 že výrobokzodpovedá aplikovateľným smerniciam
 Európskej únie.

                     Marcaj CE
Producătorul confirmă printr-o declaraţie de conformitate
CE faptul că produsul îndeplineşte cerinţele din directivele
aplicabile din Uniunea Europeana.

                     Marquage CE
Le fabricant certifie, par la déclaration de conformité EU, 
que le produit  est conforme aux directives applicables 
de l'Union Européenne.
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        Halten Sie bei der Installation in der Nähe von 
Wasserbehältern einen Mindestabstand von 0,5 m ein.
        Wenn das Produkt versetzt und an einer anderen 
Stelle installiert werden soll, achten Sie bitte darauf, 
dass die Spannungsversorgung unterbrochen wird,
bevor es bewegt wird.
         Dieses Produkt kann nur in vertikaler Position 
verwendet werden. Wenn das Produkt in einer anderen
Lage war, kontrollieren Sie vor dem nächsten Gebrauch 
bitte, ob Wasser in das Produkt gelaufen ist. Nur wenn 
das Gehäuse des Produkts vollständig ist und sich darin
kein Wasser befindet, darf das Produkt wieder verwendet
werden.
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     Dodržiavajte pri inštalácii v blízkosti vodných nádrží 
minimálnu vzdialenosť 0,5 m.
      Ak sa má výrobok premiestniť a inštalovať na inom 
mieste, dávajte pozor, aby sa prerušilo napájanie
napätím ešte predtým, než sa začne výrobok pohybovať.
      Tento výrobok sa môže používať iba vo vertikálnej 
polohe. Ak bol tento výrobok v inej polohe, skontrolujte 
pred ďalším použitím, či sa do výrobku nedostala voda.
Iba ak je teleso výrobku kompletné a nenachádza 
sa v ňom voda, môže sa výrobok opäť použiť.
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      Acest produs este adecvat pentru instalare în locurile 
care sunt inundate în caz de ploaie, de ex. adâncituri.
11

        În cazul instalării în aporpiere de rezervoare de apă 
respectaţi o distanţă minimă de 0,5 m.
        Dacă produsul trebuie să fie mutat şi instalat într-un 
alt loc, vă rugăm să respectaţi faptul că alimentarea cu 
tensiune electrică trebuie să fie întreruptă înainte de a 
fi mutat.
         Acest produs poate să fie utilizat numai în poziţie
verticală. Dacă produsul a fost într-un alt loc, vă 
rugăm ca înainte de următoarea utilizare să controlaţi 
dacă a intrat apă în produs. Numai dacă carcasa 
rodusului este întreagă şi nu se află în ea apă este 
permisă utilizarea din nou a produsului.
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     Cet article ne convient pas pour être installé dans des
endroits fortement exposés à la pluie, par exemple dans 
des creux.
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     Pour l'installation, respecter une distance minimale de
0,5 m par rapport à des réservoirs ou bassins d'eau.
      Si l'article doit être déplacé ou installé à un autre
endroit, veillez à ce que l'alimentation électrique soit 
coupée avant de le déplacer.
      Cet article ne peut être utilisé qu'en position verticale.
Si le luminaire s'est trouvé en position non verticale, 
veuillez vérifier avant de l'utiliser qu'il n'y a pas d'eau
à l'intérieur. Le luminaire ne peut être réutilisé que si
son boîtier est complet et s'il n'y a pas d'eau à l'intérieur.
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     Questo prodotto non è destinato all'installazione
 in luoghi, come ad esempio avvallamenti o cavità, 
che possono essere sommersi in caso di pioggia.

11

     In caso d'installazione in prossimità di recipienti
 dell'acqua, mantenere una distanza minima di 0,5 m.
     Se il prodotto deve essere spostato e installato in 
un altro luogo, accertarsi che l'alimentazione elettrica 
venga interrotta prima di muoverlo.
    Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato solo in 
posizione verticale. Se il prodotto si trovava in un'altra 
posizione, prima del successivo utilizzo controllare che
non sia penetrata acqua al suo interno. Il prodotto può 
essere nuovamente utilizzato solo se il corpo esterno 
è integro e al suo interno non è presente acqua.
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        Keep 0.5 meter distance if this product is stalled 
nearby the water tank.
        Intend to move this product and install another 
place, please make sure input power is cut off with
this product before moving it.
        This product can be only used under vertical 
position, if the product is out of vertical position. 
Before you use it again, please check the product if 
there is any water poured inside of the products. Only 
make sure the product body itself is completely, and 
also there is no any water inside, the product can be
used again.
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      Při volbě umístění musí být respektován stupeň
krytí IP44. Síťová zástrčka IP44 smí být
připojována pouze do zásuvek IPX4 s ochranným
uzemněním.
     Tato zásuvka je určena pro použití v domácích
zahradách a obvykle je vhodná pro provoz venku.
Nesmí být používána v průmyslových provozech,na 
stavbách nebo v prostředí se silným namáháním.
     Smí být používána pouze tehdy, když
byla pomocí dodaných montážních šroubů a 
hmoždinek pevně a bezpečně namontována na 
svislou betonovou plochu.
     Použijte kabel H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² nebokabel 
se stejným průřezem pro připojení ke svorkovnici v 
rozvaděči, na který je zásuvka připojena. Stupeň
ochrany proti vodě lampy závisí na správné instalaci
vedení.
      Tento výrobek není vhodný pro instalaci na místa,
která jsou při dešti zaplavena,např. prohlubně.

    Houd bij de keuze van de opstelplaats rekening met
veiligheidsklasse IP44. De IP44 stekker mag alleen 
aangesloten wordenop een volgens IPX4 geaarde
contactdoos.
      Deze contactdoos is geschikt voor buitengebruik in
particuliere tuinen.Gebruik in bedrijven, 
op bouwplaatsen of in druk bezochte omgevingen is 
niet toegestaan.
      Alleen voor gebruik na solide bevestigingop een 
verticaal betonnen vlak met demeegeleverde 
montageschroeven en pluggen.
     Gebruik H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² of een kabel met 
dezelfde diameter voor aansluiting op de
aansluitklemmen in de verdeling waarop 
decontactdoos is aangesloten. De mate van
bescherming tegen water van de lamp afhankelijk
van de juiste installatie van de leiding.
     Dit product is niet geschikt voor installatie op 
plekken die bij regen kunnen onderlopen, bijv. 
kelders.

    La clase de protección IP44 se debe tener en cuenta
al elegir el lugar de instalación.El enchufe IP44 solo 
debe conectarse a tomas de corriente con protección 
a tierra según IPX4.
      Esta toma de corriente está previstapara 
el uso en jardines privados y es normalmente
adecuada para el uso al airelibre. No debe instalarse
en empresas industriales, obras ni entornos sometidos
auso intensivo.
     Solo se podrá utilizar una vez que se haya fijado de
forma segura en una superficie hormigón vertical con
los tornillos de montajeylos tacos suministrados.
      Utilice H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² o un cable del mismo
diámetro para conectarla a la regleta de bornes del
sistema de distribución al que está conectada la toma
de corriente. El grado de protección contra el agua de la
lámpara depende de la correcta instalación del plomo.
       Este producto no es apto para la instalación en 
lugares que se inunden en caso de lluvia, por ejemplo,
hondonadas.

     Stopień ochrony IP44 musi być przestrzeganyprzy 
wyborze miejsca ustawienia. Wtyczka sieciowaIP44 może
być połączona tylko z gniazdami z uziemieniem ochronnym
według IPX4.
     To gniazdo przewidziane jest do stosowania w ogrodzie 
domowym i normalnie nadaje się do pracy na zewnątrz. Nie 
wolnostosować go w zakładach przemysłowych, na placu 
budowy lub w środowiskach z dużym narażeniem.
     Wolno używać go tylko po mocnym i pewnym 
zamocowaniu na pionowej powierzchni betonowej przy
pomocy dostarczonych śrubmontażowych i kołków
 rozporowych.
     Używać H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² lub kabla o takiejsamej 
średnicydo połączenia z listwą zaciskową wrozdzielni, w 
której podłączonejest gniazdo. Stopień ochrony przed
wodą lampy zależy od poprawnej instalacji ołowiu.
     Ten produkt nie nadaje się do instalacji w miejscach 
zalewanych podczas deszczu, na przykład w zagłębieniach.

     Skyddsklassen IP 44 måste beaktas vid val 
av uppställningsplatsen. Nätstickproppen 
IP 44 får endast anslutas till jordade 
stickkontakter enligt IPX4.
    Denna stickkontakt är avsedd för användning
utomhus i privata trädgårdar. Den får inte användas
för kommersiell drift, på byggarbetsplatser eller i 
miljöer med höga krav.
    Den får endast användas, om den är fast och säker
t monterad på en vertikal betongyta med hjälp av 
medföljande skruvar och bultar.
     Använd H07RN-F 3G 1,5 mm² eller en kabel med
samma diameterför anslutning till kopplingsplinten i 
fördelningen, därstickkontakten är ansluten. Graden
av skydd mot vatten av lampan beror på korrekt
installation av ledningen.
       Denna produkt är inte lämplig för installation på 
platser, där regnvatten blir stående, t ex i gropar.

                   Označení CE
Výrobce Prohlášením o shodě EU potvrzuje, že
výrobek odpovídápříslušným směrnicím Evropské 
unie.

                  CE-aanduiding
De fabrikant attesteert met een CE-conformiteitsverklaring 
dat het product overeenkomt met de toepasbare richtlijnen 
van de Europese Unie.

                           Marcado CE
El fabricante certifica con una declaración de conformidad 
CE que elproducto corresponde a las directivas aplicables 
dela Unión Europea.

                      Oznaczenie CE
Producent poświadcza w deklaracji zgodności UE, że 
produkt spełnia wymogistosowanych dyrektyw Unii 
Europejskiej.

                      CE-märkning
Tillverkaren intygar med en EU-försäkran om 
överensstämmelse,att produkten motsvarar
EU-direktiven.
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       Durante la instalación, guarde una distancia 
mínima de 0,5 m con respectoa depósitos de agua 
que pudiera haber en las inmediaciones.
       Si es necesario trasladar e instalar el producto en
otro lugar, asegúrese de interrumpir el 
suministrodecorriente antes de moverlo
       Este producto solo se puede utilizaren posición
vertical. Si el producto ha estado en otro sitio, 
compruebe si ha entrado agua en el producto antes de
seguir utilizándolo. El producto solopodrá utilizarse
de nuevo si la carcasaestá completa y no hay agua 
dentro.
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      Podczas instalacji w pobliżu zbiorników wodnych 
zachować minimalną odległość 0,5 m.
      Gdy produkt ma być przeniesiony i zainstalowany w   
innym miejscu, przed przeniesieniem zwrócić uwagę na to, 
czy napięcie zasilania zostało odłączone.
      Produkt ten wolno używać tylko w położeniu pionowym. 
Gdy produkt był w innym położeniu, przed następnym użyciem 
prosimy sprawdzić, czy woda nie dostała się do produktu. 
Tylko wtedy, gdy obudowa produktu jest kompletna i nie ma 
w niej wody, produkt  można ponownie używać.
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      Beakta ett minimiavstånd av 0,5 m vid installation
i närheten av vattenbehållare.
     Om produkten ska flyttas eller installeras på annat 
ställe, är det viktigt att strömtillförseln är avstängd, 
innan produkten flyttas.
     Denna produkt får endast användas i vertikalt läge.
Om produkten har befunnit sig i ett annat läge, måste 
man kontrollera, om vatten har runnit in i produkten,
innan den används igen. Produkten får endast 
användas igen, om dess hölje är fullständigt, och inget 
vatten har samlats i det.
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     Houd bij installatie in de buurt van waterreservoirs
een minimumafstand aan van 0,5 m.
     Bij verplaatsing van het product voor installatie
op een andere plek moet eerst de stroomvoorziening 
worden onderbroken.
     Dit product mag alleen in verticale positie worden
toegepast. Als het product ergens andersis geweest,
controleer dan voor het eerste gebruik of er water in 
het product gelopen is. Het productmag alleen 
opnieuw worden gebruikt wanneer debehuizing van
het product volledig is en geen water bevat.
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       Při instalaci dodržujte minimální vzdálenost 0,5m 
od zásobníků vody.
       Když má být výrobek přemístěn a instalován jinde,
dbejte na to, aby dříve, než s ním budete pohybovat,
bylo vypnuto napájení.
       Tento výrobek smí být používán pouze ve svislé
poloze. Když byl výrobek v jiné poloze, zkontrolujte 
před dalším použitím, zda do něj nenatekla voda. 
Pouze když je kryt výrobku kompletní a uvnitř se 
nenachází žádná voda, smíbýt dále používán.
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Imported by:
Die Bold GmbH

Auf dem Liethberge 26
38690 Goslar -Germany

www.Die-Bold.com
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